O'Brien, Shawn

From:

Jones, Rep. Rosalind (Chamber Laptop)
Wednesday, March 23, 2011 9:00 PM
O'Brien, Shawn

Subject: Fwd: House District 16------—------- MONROE REFERENCED 3-23 IN COMMITTEE
See below.

Sent from my iPhone

Begin forwarded message:

From: "James.Mayo(@ci.monroe.la.us" <James.Mayo@ci.monroe.la.us>
To: "Jones, Rep. Rosalind (Chamber Laptop)" <rjones@legis.state.la.us>
Subject: Fw: House District 16

Rep. Jones,

I am very concerned about the proposed House District that will differ from the
current House District 16. Thank you for offering an amendment to redraw the
district back to something more like the original configuration. Please share with the
legislators that the City of Monroe is opposed to the proposed House District 16 and
want them to approve your amendment.

Thanks for your hard work and service on our behalf,

Jamie Mavo
Mayor

----- Forwarded by James Mayo/MLU on 03/23/2011 07:14 PM -----

From: "Sue Edmunds" <SEdmunds@monroe.org>

To: "Alana Cooper" <acooper@monroe-westmonroe.org™>,
<bill.carroll@gardnerdenver.com>, "Billy Haddad" <bhaddad@ctbonline.com>,
<charles.bradshaw(@voith.com>, "Cindy Rogers" <rogersc@stfran.com>,
<damon.marsala@marsalabeverage.com>, "David Hampton"
<dhampton@progressivebank.com>, "David Petty" <dpetty@thenewsstar.com>,
"Doug Salter" <dsalter@dow.com>, "Dr. Luke Robins" <lrobins@ladelta.cc.la.us>,
"Dr. Ron Berry" <tbe ulm.edu>, "Gladys F. Smith" <gfsmith1@bellsouth.net>,
"Janie Russ" <comfortbus@aol.com>, "Jim Crotwell"
<jim.crotwell@capitalonebank.com>, "John B. Landry Jr. "
<jlandry@mkmblaw.com>, "John Hunter" <jhunter@steelfab.com>, "Kevin R.
Woods " <kevin@kevinwoodsinsurance.com>, "L.J. Holland"
<li.holland@bxs.com>, "Louis H. Bremer, Jr." <louis.bremer@stfran.com>,
<phutches@iberiabank.com>, "Robert J. Bozeman" <rbozeman(@vhpla.com>,
"Rodrick Worthy" <rworthy@entergy.com>, "Stephanie Smith"
<ssmith@childrenscoalition.org>, "Stuart Keyes" <stuart.keyes@centurytel com>,
"Sue Edmunds" <sedmunds@monroe.org>, "Terry Baugh" <tbaugh@djcon.com>,
"Tim Green" <tim@allengreencpa.com>, "Tom Deal" <tdeal@ft.newyorklife.com>,
"William Smart" <williamsmart@brookshires.com>

Cc: <James.Mayo@ci.monroe.la.us>

Date: 03/23/2011 06:31 PM

Subject: House District 16

Dear Board Members-

I want to make you aware that the Louisiana Legislative House and Government
Affairs Committee approved the new house districts for Northeast Louisiana today.
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We are very concerned with the way they have redrawn House District 16. Please see attached to see both the current district

and the proposed district. The proposed district will break up the very concise, cohesive and conservative business district in

Monroe. As all of you know, this district is the heart and soul of the business community in Northeast Louisiana and includes
CenturyLink. The new district morphs District 16 into something that it is not.

Tomorrow morning, Rep. Rosalind Jones is going to offer an amendment to redraw the district back to something more like
the original configuration and not the gerrymandered district that is proposed. I urge you to send an email to the following
members of the House and Government Affairs Committee and to copy Rep. Jim Tucker on the email. You are welcome to
use the body of the text below, but the message to our legislators should be that you are opposed to the proposed House
District 16 and want them to approve the amendment that Rep. Jones will offer.

Please be sure to sign your name and include the name of the business you represent. Numbers matter here! You are welcome
to forward this email to others I your organization and ask them to send an email as well.

Thank you for your help!

ligit@legis.state.la.us<mailto:ligit@legis.state.la.us>; larep035(@legis.state.la.us<mailto:larep035@legis.state.la.us>;
. henryc@legis.state.la.us<mailto:henryc@legis.state.la.us>; cromerg@legis.state.la.us<mailto:cromerg@legis.state.la.us>;

jacksong@legis.state.la.us<mailto:jacksong@legis.state la.us>; dixonh@legis.state.la.us<mailto:dixonh@legis.state.la.us>;
larep008(@legis.state.la.us<mailto:larep008(@legis.state.la.us>; brossettj@legis.state.la.us<mailto:brossettj@legis.state.la.us>;
richardi@legis.state.la.us<mailto:richardj@legis.state.la.us>; larep088(@legis.state.la.us<mailto:larep088@legis.state la.us>;
danahaym@legis.state.la.us<mailto:danahaym@legis.state.la.us>;
landryn@legis.state.la.us<mailto:landryn@legis.state.la.us>;
connickp@legis.state.la.us<mailto:connickp@]legis.state.la.us>;

larep01 | @legis.state.]a.us<mailto:larep01 1 (@legis.state.la.us>; jonesr@legis.state.la.us<mailto:jonesr@legis.state.la.us>;
pughs@legis.state.la.us<mailto:pughs@legis.state.la.us>; barrast@]legis.state.la.us<mailto:barrast@legis.state.la.us>;
pontie@legis.state.la.us<mailto:pontie@legis.state.la.us>; larep094@legis.state.la.us<mailto:larep094@legis.state.la.us>

CC: larep086@legis.state.la. us<mailto:larep08 6@ lepis.state. la.us?subject=Rep%20Jim%20Tucker>

I am writing to urge you to reconsider the proposed configuration of House District 16. This district is a very cohesive,
conservative district that is home to the core business community for Northeast Louisiana, including the headquarters for
CenturyLink. The proposed district diffuses the impact of the Northeast Louisiana business community and morphs the
existing house district 16 into something that it is not. I am strongly opposed to the proposed reconfigured district 16.

I urge you to reconsider the draft configuration of District 16. Rep. Rosalind Jones will offer an amendment on Thursday that
will redraw House District 16. We support her amendment and urge you to support it as well.

Thank you for your consideration.

Click here<https://www.mailcontrol.com/st/wQw0zmiPoHdJTZGyOCrrhp==> to report this email as spam.(See attached file:
Districtl 6.pdf)(See attached file: Map District No. 16_Working Draft 1B.pdf)

This message has been scanned for malware by Websense. www.websense.com<http://www.websense.com/>
<District16.pdf>

<Map District No. 16 Working Draft 1B.pdf>
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